## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14113/2024

COURT NO.4

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in LPA No. 170/2021 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.77746/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15723/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 15593/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19841/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 327/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 926/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5986/2025 (XIV)

Date: 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Yeshesvi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Harini Ram Sankar, Adv. For M/s Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, AOR

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alexandra Celestine, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Yeshasvi Shrivastava, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delav in filing the spare copies in SLP (C) No.14113/2024 is condoned. Wherever the service of notice incomplete, issue fresh notice the to unserved respondents, returnable after six weeks.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)